

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC FACILITIES, ARTS, AND CULTURE

Tuesday, July 19, 2022 5:00 p.m. Council Committee Room 4

Members (9)	PΑ	PΑ
Quorum (5)	() () Bradford, Chair	()()Syracuse
	() () Hagar	() () Taylor
	()()Henderson	()()VanReece, Vice
	() () Hurt	() () Young
	() () Nash	

RESOLUTIONS

RS2022-1647 (Allen, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Accepts a grant from the Tennessee Arts Commission to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Metropolitan Arts Commission, for funding to non-profit organizations to nurture artists, arts organizations, and arts supporters in Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

RS2022-1653 (Allen, Bradford, Gamble, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Approves an agreement between the U. S. Small Business Administration and the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Public Library, to strengthen and expand small business development in the local area.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BILLS ON SECOND READING

BL2022-1250 (Styles, Welsch, Toombs & Others)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Amends Title 2 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws to create the Nashville Entertainment Commission.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

BL2022-1329 (Allen, Bradford)

Approved by the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)

Referred to the Public Facilities, Arts, & Culture Committee (Bradford)

Permits the Metropolitan Tourism and Convention Commission to hold its public meetings at the offices of the Nashville Convention & Visitors Corp.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770